PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the bill by striking out all of sections 1 and 2.

Amend the bill in section 3 in paragraph E in the first line (page 1, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "2 1/2" and inserting the following: '2 1/2'

Amend the bill by striking out all of sections 4 to 14.

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.

## **SUMMARY**

This amendment is the minority report of the committee. It changes the definition of "usable amount of marijuana for medical use" from 2 1/2 ounces or less to 3 1/2 ounces or less and strikes all other provisions of the bill.